
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008625-2025 

Tender

Ethiopia - Local Transportation

British Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-008625

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ea0f 

Published 11 March 2025, 8:18am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Updated the submission deadline

Scope 

Description

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008625-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008625-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008183-2025


Page 2 to 5

British Council in Ethiopia is seeking to identify a government registered and reputed
company to carry out high quality vehicle driven ground transportation

Total value (estimated)

£44,000 excluding VAT

£44,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 June 2025 to 1 June 2026

Possible extension to 1 June 2027

2 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

The Contract awarded will be for a duration of 12 months with the option to renew for up to 3
additional periods of 12 months each subject to the British Council discretion, subject to
performance, continual need and availability of funds. There will be no commitment from the
British Council to guarantee any minimum volume of reservations to the Supplier.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications



Page 3 to 5

60120000 - Taxi services

Contract locations

ET - Ethiopia

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

7 April 2025, 8:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://tap.tcsapps.com/tap2/#/login-supplier

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Social Value (10%), Quality (30%), Methodology & Approach (20%) and Commercial (40%)

https://tap.tcsapps.com/tap2/#/login-supplier


Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

British Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHTN-1551-GCQH

1 Redman Place

London

E20 1JQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Ana Guerreiro

Email: Ana.Guerreiro@britishcouncil.org

Website: http://www.britishcouncil.org

Region: UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

mailto:Ana.Guerreiro@britishcouncil.org
http://www.britishcouncil.org


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	British Council


		2025-05-01T16:00:16+0100
	TCPDF




